
SUBGRANTEE AWARD APPROVAL NOTICE

Initial Submission X

To:

From:

Licking Newark 04510014BC0312 Licking County Health Department $161,929.00 $36,658.00 $198,587.00

Ross Chillicothe 07110014BC0512 Ross County General Health District $140,188.00 $31,736.00 $171,924.00

Montgomery Dayton 05760034BC0512 Premier Community Health $152,730.00 $34,576.00 $187,306.00

Richland Mansfield 07010014BC0512 Mansfield Ontario Richland County 
Health Department

$130,334.00 $29,506.00 $159,840.00

Noble Caldwell 06110014BC0512 Noble County Health Department $105,174.00 $23,810.00 $128,984.00

Hamilton Cincinnati 03140014BC0512 University of Cincinnati $189,737.00 $42,953.00 $232,690.00

Summit Stow 07710014BC0512 Summit County General Health 
District

$187,261.00 $42,392.00 $229,653.00

Jefferson Steubenville 04130014BC0512 Trinity Medical Center West $184,208.00 $41,701.00 $225,909.00

Allen Lima 00210014BC0512 Allen County Health Department $84,241.00 $19,071.00 $103,312.00

Fulton Wauseon 02610014BC0512 Fulton County Health Department $145,923.00 $33,035.00 $178,958.00

Cuyahoga Parma 01810014BC0512 Cuyahoga County Health 
Department

$302,988.00 $68,591.00 $371,579.00

TOTAL AWARDS $2,188,742.00

APPLICANTS TO BE 
FUNDED:

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

Number of Projects Awarded: 11 Grant Year: 2012 Award Period:   6/30/2011 thru 6/29/2012

Total Applicants Considered: 11 Program Title: BREAST & CERVICAL CANCER PROJECT

Director of Health

Tunji Longe

5BX0 Tobacco Master Settlement

GRF State General Revenue Fund

3920 Federal Public Health Programs

SOURCE OF FUNDS SUPPORTING GRANT:

FUND DESCRIPTION

50534

DIRECTORS APPROVAL





The purpose of this program is to assure breast and cervical cancer screening and follow-up and support services are available to low 
income women across Ohio.  Funds will be awarded for the purposes of carrying out programs that contain the following program 
components:


1. program management


2. screening and diagnostic services (to include case management)


3. data management


4. quality assurance and improvement


5. evaluation


6. partnerships


7. professional development


8. recruitment

OVERALL ACTIVITIES COVERED BY FUNDS SOURCE:

A standardized review form was used when reviewing each application.  Areas assessed were executive summary, description of 
applicant agency, program methodology and budget.  In addition, the CAR tool was completed for each applicant.

REVIEW CRITERIA USED FOR SELECTION:

Internal Sarah Gudz

Internal Natalie Haslage

REVIEW PROCESS: Display Name

COUNTY CITY PROJECT AGENCY NAME AMOUNT ADJUSTMENT AWARDED

APPLICANTS DENIED:

This was a continuation application year.  All current subgrantees applied for continuation funding and will be awarded funds.  Tobacco 
Master Settlement Account funds have become available since the posting of the RFP and have been added into the award amounts 
here in this SAAN.  BCCP uses a funding formula to determine funding amounts available in each region.  The formula is published in 
the RFP.  Federal, state, and tobacco MSA funds will be awarded.

REMARKS:




